

Serial No. 01
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Cont.Cas(C) No. 36 of 2025

Date of Order: 27.10.2025

Tarseng Ch. Sangma

Vs.

Robert Singh Nongbri & 2 Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. P.T. Sangma, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) :

Heard Mr. P.T. Sangma, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice, returnable within two weeks.

Steps to be taken by registered A/D within three days.

List this matter on 18th November, 2025.

Judge

Meghalaya
27.10.2025
"D.Thabah-PS"