

Serial No. 05
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Cont.Cas(C) No. 36 of 2025

Date of Order: 04.12.2025

Shri Tarseng Ch. Sangma Vs. Shri Robert Singh Nongbri & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner(s) : Ms. G. Ch. Marak, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) :

Office note indicates that the respondent No. 1, has addressed the correspondence to the Deputy Registrar, High Court of Meghalaya instead of contacting the Government Advocate.

The para-wise comments/instructions have since been returned to the concerned officer.

Service also is not complete on the respondents Nos. 2 & 3.

Accordingly, list this matter on 02.02.2026, for further orders.

JUDGE

Meghalaya
04.12.2025
"V. Lyndem-PS"