

Serial No.06
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Cont. Cas(C). No. 36 of 2025

Date of Order: 27.03.2026

Shri. Tarseng Ch. Sangma Vs. Shri. Robert Singh Nongbri & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Mr. P.T.Sangma, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. N.G.Shylla, Sr. GA with
Ms. I.Lyngwa, GA.

Ms. N.G.Shylla, learned Sr. GA assisted by Ms. I.Lyngwa, learned GA for the respondents, prays that she may be allowed a last chance to file the affidavit. Prayer is allowed.

List this matter on 17-04-2026.

Judge

Meghalaya
27.03.2026
"Samantha PS"